

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 20-1148 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 8/25/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

Title: Chief Administrative Officer, in conjunction with the Board's Community Choice Aggregation ad hoc

committee, recommending the Board:

1) Authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to sign form 79-1030, which is a declaration by the Chief Administrative Officer regarding investigation, pursuit, or implementation of Community Choice

Aggregation that will then be submitted to PG&E (Attachment A);

2) Authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to sign form 79-1031, a Community Choice Aggregator

Non-Disclosure Agreement (Attachment B), which will also be forwarded to PG&E; and

3) Pursuant to Board policy, provide conceptual approval to prepare an Ordinance to join the Pioneer Energy Joint Powers Authority, a sample of which is attached (Attachment C), and direct staff to return

to the Board for the First Reading of the Ordinance on September 22, 2020.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - CCA Form 79-1030, 2. B - CCA Form 79-1031, 3. C - Sample Ordinance

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/1/2020	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass